
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMPD MOBILE AMA SUPERCROSS SERIES

ROUND 2 OF 16 - JANUARY 14, 2006

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Supercross

POINTS

CHASE FIELD - PHOENIX, AZ

PHOENIX

4 Ricky Carmichael Havana, FL Suzuki RMZ450 Team Makita Suzuki/Bridgestone1 20 Laps  25*

22 Chad Reed Dade City, FL Yamaha YZ450F Yamaha Motor Corp/Bridgestone2 +2.593  22

7 James M Stewart Haines City, FL Kawasaki KX450F Kawsaski Motocross Racing3 +13.475  20°

2 Jeremy A Mcgrath Encinitas, CA Honda CR250R American Honda Motor Co Inc4 +30.321  18

27 Nicholas A Wey Dewitt, MI Honda CRF450R MDK/Motosport.com/Honda/MSR5 +32.362  16

26 Michael Byrne Murrieta, CA Kawasaki KX450F Kawasaki Motocross Racing6 +32.885  15

10 Ernesto Fonseca Murrieta, CA Honda CRF450R American Honda Motor Co Inc7 +39.288  14

5 Mike Larocco Corona, CA Honda CRF450R Sobe/Samsung Mobile Honda8 +43.941  13

9 Ivan Tedesco Murrieta, CA Suzuki RMZ450 Team Makita Suzuki/Bridgestone9 +46.174  12

12 David Vuillemin Frisco, TX Honda CR250R BooKoo Energy/Honda10 +57.706  11

11 Travis A Preston Hesperia, CA Honda CRF450R American Honda Motor Co. Inc11 19 Laps  10

48 Jeff Gibson Blacklick, OH Honda CRF450R Schultz Racing/Subway/Coca Cola12 +8.907  9

32 Ryan D Clark Waddell, AZ HondaCRF450R Team Solitaire/Fly/American Honda13 +13.831  8

61 Clark Stiles Athens, AL Yamaha YZ450F Socal Racing/P-Lok/Lucas Oils14 +19.538  7

15 Timmy M Ferry Largo, FL Honda CRF450R Unbound Energy/Moto XXX/O`Neal15 +26.760  6

3 Michael L Brown Johnson City, TN Suzuki RM250 Rockstar/Suzuki/Bills Pipes16 +34.251  5

31 Jason W Thomas Melrose, FL Honda CRF450R Schultz Racing/Subway/Coca Cola17 18 Laps  4

58 Erick Vallejo Garland, TX Honda CRF450R -none listed-18 +10.986  3

43 Tyler Evans Corona, CA Suzuki RMZ450 Team Bloodshot/Rockstar19 15 Laps  2

17 Robbie L Reynard Oklahoma City, OK Honda CR250R Free Nissan.com/Reynard Modifications20 2 Laps  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 18:03.080
2.593 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 SEMI-FINAL #1 SEMI-FINAL #2
8 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

22 C. Reed 1

9 I. Tedesco 2

4 R. Carmichael 3

31 J. Thomas 4

RACE TIME: 7:15.150

8 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

7 J. Stewart 1

11 T. Preston 2

10 E. Fonseca 3

5 M. Larocco 4

RACE TIME: 7:05.920

6 Laps, 5 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

27 N. Wey 1

2 J. Mcgrath 2

15 T. Ferry 3

48 J. Gibson 4

12 D. Vuillemin 5

RACE TIME: 5:27.100

6 Laps, 5 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

26 M. Byrne 1

32 R. Clark 2

61 C. Stiles 3

3 M. Brown 4

43 T. Evans 5

RACE TIME: 5:28.710

6 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

58 E. Vallejo 1

17 R. Reynard 2

RACE TIME: 5:40.600

LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Ricky Carmichael Havana, FL  1  45 1

James M Stewart Haines City, FL  1  45 2

Chad Reed Dade City, FL  0  44 3

Mike Larocco Corona, CA  0  31 4

Nicholas A Wey Dewitt, MI  0  30 5

Ernesto Fonseca Murrieta, CA  0  29 6

Jeremy A Mcgrath Encinitas, CA  0  28 7

Ivan Tedesco Murrieta, CA  0  28 8

Michael Byrne Murrieta, CA  0  27 9

Travis A Preston Hesperia, CA  0  23 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

David Vuillemin Frisco, TX  0  22 11

Jeff Gibson Blacklick, OH  0  16 12

Michael L Brown Johnson City, TN  0  14 13

Ryan D Clark Waddell, AZ  0  13 14

Clark Stiles Athens, AL  0  11 15

Kyle Lewis Henderson, NV  0  8 16

Jason W Thomas Melrose, FL  0  7 17

Timmy M Ferry Largo, FL  0  6 18

Justin Buckelew Surprise, AZ  0  6 19

Erick Vallejo Garland, TX  0  5 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Kawasaki (45)  2. Suzuki (45)  3. Yamaha (44)  4. Honda (36) 

ATTENDANCE: 44,657 NEXT EVENT: Angel Stadium - Anaheim, CA - January 21, 2006
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